SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11346/2023

VISHAL RATNANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEEMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 11-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR

Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Ashri, AOR.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 4 there is no appearance on their behalf.

However, today, Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv. for Mr. C.S. Ashri, AOR, appears on behalf of Respondent No. 3. She seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

After expiry of above-said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

> **VIVEK SAXENA** Registrar