SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11346/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-06-2020 in MAC No. 948/2012 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

VISHAL RATNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEEMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 69286/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 69290/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 03-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Devgan, Adv.

Mr. Parvez Rahman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.

Mr. Garv Singh, Adv.

Ms. Samiksha Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Tia Imchen, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 09.10.2023.

(RADHA SHARMA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)